

ITEM NO.105

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 16299/2011

C.I.T-I KOLHAPUR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHREE WARNA SAHKARI DUD UTP.PRAKRIYA SAN Respondent(s)

(Office Report on Default)

Date: 01/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Sunita Rani Singh, Adv.
Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It appears that at the time of filing of the Special Leave Petition, counsel for the petitioner undertook to produce copies of certain orders dated 26.09.2005 and 23.05.2008, but the same have not been produced so far.

On the other hand, counsel for the petitioner has circulated a letter dated 07.05.2012 stating that these orders are not relevant for the purpose of Special Leave Petition.

Under the circumstances, the production of these orders may not be insisted upon.

| (Jayant Kumar Arora)
|Sr.P.A.

| |(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
| |Court Master

|